
 

2024 – Penticton (CORA Cup Championships) Small Boat - Overall 
 

September 29, 2024 ~ Event hosted by: Penticton Paddle Sports Association 

 
Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

Division 
Place Bib Dist 

1 18:52.7 Eli Wyse OC1 Male Open 1 of 1 1464 S 
2 19:32.0 Jon Amundsen / Lynda Roberts OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 1 of 2 71 S 

3 19:41.7 Rob Gutjahar / Daniel Surprenant OC2 Male Masters 60+ 1 of 1 1257 S 

4 20:32.0 Joseph Seward OC1 Male U16 Junior 1 of 1 1223 S 

5 21:01.7 Shaun Koos OC1 Male Masters 70+ 1 of 2 1316 S 

6 21:22.5 Kim Inglis OC1 Female Open 1 of 3 1462 S 

7 21:28.9 Chris Scully V1 Male Masters 40+ 1 of 1 100 S 

8 22:21.5 Kaiya Lucente OC1 Female Open 2 of 3 1133 S 

9 23:04.7 Ehren Paterson OC1 Female Open 3 of 3 1072 S 

10 23:31.1 Kerry / Gloria Deanna OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 2 of 2 762 S 

11 23:40.3 Dana Britton OC1 Female Masters 50+ 1 of 3 1461 S 

12 23:46.4 Murray Wood OC1 Male Masters 70+ 2 of 2 1070 S 

13 24:25.0 Taylor Ramos OC1 Female Novice 1 of 2 1126 S 

14 24:27.7 Jocelyn Washington V1 Female U19 Junior 1 of 1 956 S 

15 25:56.4 Susan Eick OC1 Female Masters 50+ 2 of 3 695 S 

16 26:04.3 Dave Morris Surfski 
Single 

Male Masters 60+ 1 of 1 50 S 

17 26:23.3 Melanie Mellaart OC1 Female Masters 50+ 3 of 3 17 S 

18 28:17.3 Ellie Krahn OC1 Female Masters 60+ 1 of 1 130 S 

19 29:28.7 Shell De Martin OC1 Female Novice 2 of 2 734 S 

99 DNF Nancy Maclean OC1 Female Novice N/A 208 S 

99 DNS Krista Mahle OC1 Female Masters 40+ 1 of 1 N/A S 

99 DNS Annie / Kim OC2 Female Masters 50+ N/A N/A S 

99 DNS Ellashani George OC1 Female Open N/A N/A S 

99 DNS Noah Gray OC1 Male Open N/A N/A S 

99 DNS Troy James OC1 Male Open N/A N/A S 

         

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

Division 
Place Bib Dist 

1 1:18:46.6 James Wyse OC1 Male Open 1 of 12 1243 L 

2 1:19:38.5 Tony Hodanic OC1 Male Open 2 of 12 1105 L 

3 1:19:49.0 Remus Wyse-Morris OC1 Male Open 3 of 12 1463 L 
4 1:20:40.1 Peter Vysek Surfski 

Single 
Male Masters 50+ 1 of 1 1473 L 

5 1:22:17.8 Robbie Magus V1 Male Masters 40+ 1 of 3 96 L 

6 1:22:37.1 Beau Whitehead OC1 Male Masters 50+ 1 of 11 287 L 

7 1:22:42.4 Allen Wyse OC1 Male Open 4 of 12 1244 L 

8 1:22:54.5 Michael Wyse OC1 Male Open 5 of 12 448 L 

9 1:23:10.0 Greg Redman OC1 Male Masters 50+ 2 of 11 959 L 

10 1:23:11.4 Leanne Stanley OC1 Female Masters 40+ 1 of 3 100 L 

11 1:24:06.3 Gavin Godfrey OC1 Male Masters 50+ 3 of 11 1312 L 

12 1:26:29.0 Edward Wyse-Good OC1 Male Novice 1 of 1 1278 L 

13 1:27:27.4 Andrew Commodore OC1 Male Open 6 of 12 1263 L 

14 1:27:38.6 Adrienne / Chad OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 1 of 2 762 L 

15 1:27:52.5 Ian Foo OC1 Male Masters 60+ 1 of 7 1126 L 

16 1:28:01.9 Jacob Seward OC1 Male U16 Junior 1 of 4 1465 L 

17 1:28:07.7 Makoto Tsukigase OC1 Male U16 Junior 2 of 4 1122 L 



 

18 1:28:15.6 Ken Asano OC1 Male Masters 50+ 4 of 11 1075 L 

19 1:28:42.8 Vincent Fecteau OC1 Male Masters 50+ 5 of 11 1071 L 

20 1:29:21.5 Cate / Christian OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 2 of 2 1088 L 

21 1:29:42.7 Kendra Kent OC1 Female Open 1 of 7 55 L 

22 1:30:57.0 Dusan Kafka OC1 Male Masters 50+ 6 of 11 142 L 

23 1:31:09.1 Brendan Curson V1 Male Masters 40+ 2 of 3 10 L 

24 1:31:37.8 Scott Borle V1 Male Masters 50+ 1 of 2 735 L 

25 1:31:45.2 Simon Corbaux V1 Male Masters 40+ 3 of 3 935 L 

26 1:31:47.6 Will Rainey V1 Male Open 1 of 1 455 L 

27 1:32:48.8 Jeff Molder OC1 Male Masters 60+ 2 of 7 1470 L 

28 1:32:54.8 Brandon Good OC1 Male Open 7 of 12 130 L 

29 1:33:38.6 Samuel Siu OC1 Male Masters 40+ 1 of 2 1313 L 

30 1:33:49.4 Masato Tsukigase OC1 Male U16 Junior 3 of 4 1225 L 

31 1:34:16.6 Jayson Bates OC1 Male Open 8 of 12 49 L 

32 1:34:18.8 Charlie Charlie OC1 Male Open 9 of 12 1341 L 

33 1:34:24.6 Doug Thomas OC1 Male Masters 50+ 7 of 11 151 L 

34 1:34:35.5 Tamlyn Bohm OC1 Female Open 2 of 7 1072 L 

35 1:34:57.4 Bob Putnam OC1 Male Masters 60+ 3 of 7 1467 L 

36 1:35:23.1 Charlie Abrahamson OC1 Male Open 10 of 12 1462 L 

37 1:36:00.3 Janelle / Kevin OC2 Mixed Masters 40+ 1 of 1 896 L 

37 1:36:00.3 Brad Wakeman OC1 Male Masters 50+ 8 of 11 1296 L 

39 1:36:01.4 Patrick McLellan OC1 Male Masters 60+ 4 of 7 1457 L 

40 1:36:32.8 Bruce Diemert OC1 Male Masters 60+ 5 of 7 1115 L 

40 1:36:32.8 Matt Kearney OC1 Male Open 11 of 12 14 L 

42 1:36:45.1 Mick / Maureen OC2 Mixed Masters 60+ 1 of 1 1305 L 

43 1:37:23.4 Lance Carroll OC1 Male Masters 40+ 2 of 2 960 L 

44 1:37:51.3 Carole Fullerton OC1 Female Masters 50+ 1 of 3 1471 L 

45 1:38:42.2 Paul Kendall OC1 Male Masters 50+ 9 of 11 150 L 

46 1:38:48.5 Dean Williams OC1 Male Open 12 of 12 1460 L 

47 1:40:37.7 Mignon Fontenelle OC1 Female Masters 50+ 2 of 3 1386 L 

48 1:41:02.5 Bob Stewart OC1 Male Masters 75+ 1 of 2 747 L 

49 1:42:14.1 Marnie Conklin OC1 Female Masters 40+ 2 of 3 630 L 

50 1:42:28.1 Gary Biagioni OC1 Male Masters 70+ 1 of 2 1067 L 

51 1:42:35.9 Laurel Archer OC1 Female Masters 60+ 1 of 6 1400 L 

52 1:42:43.6 Patrick / Tyler Hwang OC2 Male Open 1 of 1 206 L 

53 1:43:38.5 Jeff Innes OC1 Male Masters 60+ 6 of 7 1466 L 

54 1:44:04.4 Erick Van Selst OC1 Male Masters 50+ 10 of 11 1128 L 

55 1:45:54.5 Annie Boulding / Susan Shantz OC2 Female Masters 60+ 1 of 1 1282 L 

56 1:46:05.8 Karen Clifford OC1 Female Masters 60+ 2 of 6 1133 L 

57 1:47:51.5 Carmen Bevan OC1 Female Masters 50+ 3 of 3 1474 L 

58 1:48:07.7 Murray Wood OC1 Male Masters 70+ 2 of 2 1070 L 

59 1:48:45.3 Julia Melo OC1 Female Open 3 of 7 262 L 

60 1:50:13.6 Ernie Wong OC1 Male Masters 50+ 11 of 11 1895 L 

61 1:50:32.5 Carla Lawrence OC1 Female Open 4 of 7 1304 L 

62 1:51:32.9 Catherine Marr OC1 Female Masters 60+ 3 of 6 1189 L 

63 1:51:59.7 Kayla Boston OC1 Female Open 5 of 7 111 L 

64 1:54:21.8 Danielle Munroe OC1 Female Open 6 of 7 253 L 

65 1:54:39.0 John Roberts OC1 Male Masters 75+ 2 of 2 712 L 

66 1:55:11.9 Aidan Williams OC1 Male U16 Junior 4 of 4 33 L 

67 1:56:11.1 Pam Watts Cornall OC1 Female Masters 60+ 4 of 6 1546 L 

68 1:57:52.2 Bruce Davidson OC1 Male Masters 60+ 7 of 7 400 L 

69 1:58:07.8 Linda Thompson OC1 Female Masters 60+ 5 of 6 1197 L 

70 1:58:26.1 Meagan Levis OC1 Female Masters 40+ 3 of 3 1475 L 



 

71 1:59:25.4 Kirsten Chuli OC1 Female Open 7 of 7 1360 L 

72 2:00:22.9 Ann Mohs OC1 Female Masters 75+ 1 of 1 540 L 

73 2:01:08.7 Graeme Galves V1 Male Masters 50+ 2 of 2 42 L 

74 2:06:17.0 Terry Curtis V1 Male Masters 75+ 1 of 1 1234 L 

75 2:10:06.1 Janet Biagioni OC1 Female Masters 60+ 6 of 6 1065 L 

76 2:12:57.1 John Rodgers V1 Male Masters 70+ 1 of 2 1120 L 

77 2:18:04.7 David Longman V1 Male Masters 70+ 2 of 2 1472 L 

99 DNF George Thomas OC1 Male Masters 40+ N/A 145 L 

99 DNF Diane Anderson OC1 Female Masters 50+ N/A 1295 L 

99 DNF Mike Varga OC1 Male Masters 50+ N/A 58 L 

99 DNF Ricky Baliday OC1 Male Masters 60+ N/A 1211 L 

99 DNF Randy Brooks OC1 Male Masters 70+ N/A 1468 L 

99 DNS Daniel Point OC1 Male Masters 40+ N/A N/A L 

99 DNS Robert / Danny OC2 Male Masters 60+ N/A N/A L 

99 DNS Merisa Good OC1 Female Open N/A 120 L 

99 DNS Theraz Kelly OC1 Male U16 Junior N/A N/A L 

99 DNS Larry Gibson V1 Male U16 Junior N/A N/A L 

 
 

  



 

2024 – Penticton (CORA Cup Championships) Small Boat - Division 
 

September 29, 2024 ~ Event hosted by: Penticton Paddle Sports Association 

 
Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

Division 
Place Bib Dist 

99 DNS Krista Mahle OC1 Female Masters 40+ 1 of 1 N/A S 

11 23:40.3 Dana Britton OC1 Female Masters 50+ 1 of 3 1461 S 

15 25:56.4 Susan Eick OC1 Female Masters 50+ 2 of 3 695 S 

17 26:23.3 Melanie Mellaart OC1 Female Masters 50+ 3 of 3 17 S 

18 28:17.3 Ellie Krahn OC1 Female Masters 60+ 1 of 1 130 S 

5 21:01.7 Shaun Koos OC1 Male Masters 70+ 1 of 2 1316 S 

12 23:46.4 Murray Wood OC1 Male Masters 70+ 2 of 2 1070 S 

13 24:25.0 Taylor Ramos OC1 Female Novice 1 of 2 1126 S 

19 29:28.7 Shell De Martin OC1 Female Novice 2 of 2 734 S 

99 DNF Nancy Maclean OC1 Female Novice N/A 208 S 

6 21:22.5 Kim Inglis OC1 Female Open 1 of 3 1462 S 

8 22:21.5 Kaiya Lucente OC1 Female Open 2 of 3 1133 S 

9 23:04.7 Ehren Paterson OC1 Female Open 3 of 3 1072 S 

99 DNS Ellashani George OC1 Female Open N/A N/A S 

1 18:52.7 Eli Wyse OC1 Male Open 1 of 1 1464 S 

99 DNS Noah Gray OC1 Male Open N/A N/A S 

99 DNS Troy James OC1 Male Open N/A N/A S 

4 20:32.0 Joseph Seward OC1 Male U16 Junior 1 of 1 1223 S 

99 DNS Annie / Kim OC2 Female Masters 50+ N/A N/A S 

2 19:32.0 Jon Amundsen / Lynda Roberts OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 1 of 2 71 S 

10 23:31.1 Kerry / Gloria Deanna OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 2 of 2 762 S 

3 19:41.7 Rob Gutjahar / Daniel Surprenant OC2 Male Masters 60+ 1 of 1 1257 S 

16 26:04.3 Dave Morris Surfski 
Single 

Male Masters 60+ 1 of 1 50 S 

7 21:28.9 Chris Scully V1 Male Masters 40+ 1 of 1 100 S 

14 24:27.7 Jocelyn Washington V1 Female U19 Junior 1 of 1 956 S 

         

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

Division 
Place Bib Dist 

10 1:23:11.4 Leanne Stanley OC1 Female Masters 40+ 1 of 3 100 L 

49 1:42:14.1 Marnie Conklin OC1 Female Masters 40+ 2 of 3 630 L 

70 1:58:26.1 Meagan Levis OC1 Female Masters 40+ 3 of 3 1475 L 

29 1:33:38.6 Samuel Siu OC1 Male Masters 40+ 1 of 2 1313 L 

43 1:37:23.4 Lance Carroll OC1 Male Masters 40+ 2 of 2 960 L 

99 DNF George Thomas OC1 Male Masters 40+ N/A 145 L 

99 DNS Daniel Point OC1 Male Masters 40+ N/A N/A L 

44 1:37:51.3 Carole Fullerton OC1 Female Masters 50+ 1 of 3 1471 L 

47 1:40:37.7 Mignon Fontenelle OC1 Female Masters 50+ 2 of 3 1386 L 

57 1:47:51.5 Carmen Bevan OC1 Female Masters 50+ 3 of 3 1474 L 

99 DNF Diane Anderson OC1 Female Masters 50+ N/A 1295 L 

6 1:22:37.1 Beau Whitehead OC1 Male Masters 50+ 1 of 11 287 L 

9 1:23:10.0 Greg Redman OC1 Male Masters 50+ 2 of 11 959 L 

11 1:24:06.3 Gavin Godfrey OC1 Male Masters 50+ 3 of 11 1312 L 

18 1:28:15.6 Ken Asano OC1 Male Masters 50+ 4 of 11 1075 L 

19 1:28:42.8 Vincent Fecteau OC1 Male Masters 50+ 5 of 11 1071 L 

22 1:30:57.0 Dusan Kafka OC1 Male Masters 50+ 6 of 11 142 L 

33 1:34:24.6 Doug Thomas OC1 Male Masters 50+ 7 of 11 151 L 



 

37 1:36:00.3 Brad Wakeman OC1 Male Masters 50+ 8 of 11 1296 L 

45 1:38:42.2 Paul Kendall OC1 Male Masters 50+ 9 of 11 150 L 

54 1:44:04.4 Erick Van Selst OC1 Male Masters 50+ 10 of 11 1128 L 

60 1:50:13.6 Ernie Wong OC1 Male Masters 50+ 11 of 11 1895 L 

99 DNF Mike Varga OC1 Male Masters 50+ N/A 58 L 

51 1:42:35.9 Laurel Archer OC1 Female Masters 60+ 1 of 6 1400 L 

56 1:46:05.8 Karen Clifford OC1 Female Masters 60+ 2 of 6 1133 L 

62 1:51:32.9 Catherine Marr OC1 Female Masters 60+ 3 of 6 1189 L 

67 1:56:11.1 Pam Watts Cornall OC1 Female Masters 60+ 4 of 6 1546 L 

69 1:58:07.8 Linda Thompson OC1 Female Masters 60+ 5 of 6 1197 L 

75 2:10:06.1 Janet Biagioni OC1 Female Masters 60+ 6 of 6 1065 L 

15 1:27:52.5 Ian Foo OC1 Male Masters 60+ 1 of 7 1126 L 

27 1:32:48.8 Jeff Molder OC1 Male Masters 60+ 2 of 7 1470 L 

35 1:34:57.4 Bob Putnam OC1 Male Masters 60+ 3 of 7 1467 L 

39 1:36:01.4 Patrick McLellan OC1 Male Masters 60+ 4 of 7 1457 L 

40 1:36:32.8 Bruce Diemert OC1 Male Masters 60+ 5 of 7 1115 L 

53 1:43:38.5 Jeff Innes OC1 Male Masters 60+ 6 of 7 1466 L 

68 1:57:52.2 Bruce Davidson OC1 Male Masters 60+ 7 of 7 400 L 

99 DNF Ricky Baliday OC1 Male Masters 60+ N/A 1211 L 

50 1:42:28.1 Gary Biagioni OC1 Male Masters 70+ 1 of 2 1067 L 

58 1:48:07.7 Murray Wood OC1 Male Masters 70+ 2 of 2 1070 L 

99 DNF Randy Brooks OC1 Male Masters 70+ N/A 1468 L 

72 2:00:22.9 Ann Mohs OC1 Female Masters 75+ 1 of 1 540 L 

48 1:41:02.5 Bob Stewart OC1 Male Masters 75+ 1 of 2 747 L 

65 1:54:39.0 John Roberts OC1 Male Masters 75+ 2 of 2 712 L 

12 1:26:29.0 Edward Wyse-Good OC1 Male Novice 1 of 1 1278 L 

21 1:29:42.7 Kendra Kent OC1 Female Open 1 of 7 55 L 

34 1:34:35.5 Tamlyn Bohm OC1 Female Open 2 of 7 1072 L 

59 1:48:45.3 Julia Melo OC1 Female Open 3 of 7 262 L 

61 1:50:32.5 Carla Lawrence OC1 Female Open 4 of 7 1304 L 

63 1:51:59.7 Kayla Boston OC1 Female Open 5 of 7 111 L 

64 1:54:21.8 Danielle Munroe OC1 Female Open 6 of 7 253 L 

71 1:59:25.4 Kirsten Chuli OC1 Female Open 7 of 7 1360 L 

99 DNS Merisa Good OC1 Female Open N/A 120 L 

1 1:18:46.6 James Wyse OC1 Male Open 1 of 12 1243 L 

2 1:19:38.5 Tony Hodanic OC1 Male Open 2 of 12 1105 L 

3 1:19:49.0 Remus Wyse-Morris OC1 Male Open 3 of 12 1463 L 

7 1:22:42.4 Allen Wyse OC1 Male Open 4 of 12 1244 L 

8 1:22:54.5 Michael Wyse OC1 Male Open 5 of 12 448 L 

13 1:27:27.4 Andrew Commodore OC1 Male Open 6 of 12 1263 L 

28 1:32:54.8 Brandon Good OC1 Male Open 7 of 12 130 L 

31 1:34:16.6 Jayson Bates OC1 Male Open 8 of 12 49 L 

32 1:34:18.8 Charlie Charlie OC1 Male Open 9 of 12 1341 L 

36 1:35:23.1 Charlie Abrahamson OC1 Male Open 10 of 12 1462 L 

40 1:36:32.8 Matt Kearney OC1 Male Open 11 of 12 14 L 

46 1:38:48.5 Dean Williams OC1 Male Open 12 of 12 1460 L 

16 1:28:01.9 Jacob Seward OC1 Male U16 Junior 1 of 4 1465 L 

17 1:28:07.7 Makoto Tsukigase OC1 Male U16 Junior 2 of 4 1122 L 

30 1:33:49.4 Masato Tsukigase OC1 Male U16 Junior 3 of 4 1225 L 

66 1:55:11.9 Aidan Williams OC1 Male U16 Junior 4 of 4 33 L 

99 DNS Theraz Kelly OC1 Male U16 Junior N/A N/A L 

37 1:36:00.3 Janelle / Kevin OC2 Mixed Masters 40+ 1 of 1 896 L 

14 1:27:38.6 Adrienne / Chad OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 1 of 2 762 L 



 

20 1:29:21.5 Cate / Christian OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 2 of 2 1088 L 

55 1:45:54.5 Annie Boulding / Susan Shantz OC2 Female Masters 60+ 1 of 1 1282 L 

99 DNS Robert / Danny OC2 Male Masters 60+ N/A N/A L 

42 1:36:45.1 Mick / Maureen OC2 Mixed Masters 60+ 1 of 1 1305 L 

52 1:42:43.6 Patrick / Tyler Hwang OC2 Male Open 1 of 1 206 L 

4 1:20:40.1 Peter Vysek Surfski 
Single 

Male Masters 50+ 1 of 1 1473 L 

5 1:22:17.8 Robbie Magus V1 Male Masters 40+ 1 of 3 96 L 

23 1:31:09.1 Brendan Curson V1 Male Masters 40+ 2 of 3 10 L 

25 1:31:45.2 Simon Corbaux V1 Male Masters 40+ 3 of 3 935 L 

24 1:31:37.8 Scott Borle V1 Male Masters 50+ 1 of 2 735 L 

73 2:01:08.7 Graeme Galves V1 Male Masters 50+ 2 of 2 42 L 

76 2:12:57.1 John Rodgers V1 Male Masters 70+ 1 of 2 1120 L 

77 2:18:04.7 David Longman V1 Male Masters 70+ 2 of 2 1472 L 

74 2:06:17.0 Terry Curtis V1 Male Masters 75+ 1 of 1 1234 L 

26 1:31:47.6 Will Rainey V1 Male Open 1 of 1 455 L 

99 DNS Larry Gibson V1 Male U16 Junior N/A N/A L 

 

    


